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Department:
Water Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: JB Bongers
Telephone:  012-336-8808
Reference;  4/9/1

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 419 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Ms L D Mazibuko (DA); is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 419

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 FEBRUARY 2010
{INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 4)

419, Ms L D Mazibuko (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

{a) What (i) vehicles, (i) aircraft and (iii) properties are currently owned by her department and (b) with regard to each item, (i} when was it purchased, (ii) how much did it cost and
(iii) for what reason was it purchased? NW492E
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REPLY:

(a)(i) One (1) BMW 530iA, one (1) Sedan and One thousand and seventy six (1076) construction vehicles. Refer to Annexure A.

(a)(iy Fall away

(a)(ii) Falls away

(b)) BMW 530iA and the Sedan were registered on 14 November 2006. Refer to Annexure A.

(b)) Refer to Annexure A
(b)(ii) BMW 530iA was purchased as a Ministerial vehicle in Cape Town. Construction vehicles are used for the construction, rehabilitation, refurbishment, betterment, maintenance and operation of Government Water Schemes.
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